Copy of Consortium Project POLICY DIALOGUE: SecondTraining of Phase II Nairobi July 2018

Q1 Objective 1: Partners are able to generate and use data for evidenced
based policy dialogueWould you say, this objective has been achieved?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 0

fully

to a big extent

to a little
extent

not at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
fully 16.67% 3
to a big extent 66.67% 12
to a little extent 16.67% 3
not at all 0.00% 0
TOTAL 18
# OPTIONAL COMMENTS: DATE
1 It was interesting to learn on dissemination of the gathered evidences 7/14/2018 11:06 AM
2 FOPROSA just entered the project as learner and it will discuss iternally how take advantage of 7/9/2018 9:38 AM

this experience and how to organize its work in the area of Policy Dialogue
3 | was OK. Needs of further personal exercises 7/9/2018 7:48 AM
4 it was my first time to attend PD training and i realised that i have been doing activities related to 7/9/2018 7:34 AM

PD , the training has enabled me to package the information and data for evidenced based PD
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Q2 Objective 2: 3. Partners are able to mobilize resources for policy
dialogue initiativesWould you say, the objective has been achieved?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 0

fully

to a big extent

to a little
extent

not at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

fully 11.11%

to a big extent 77.78%

to a little extent 1.11%

not at all 0.00%

TOTAL

# OPTIONAL COMMENTS

1 The strategies by Red Cross in resource mobilization was hands on and the sharing of expriences

2 On the training side it is OK. Of course remains the implementation / awareness at organisational
level.

3 In my organisation we have no postion for PD but there is an opportunity to intergrate PD in our

programming to be able to mobilise funds from a wider perspective and to enable PD be part of
work as we look forwward to have the postion in future if funds and strucutrues allow.

2/26

DATE
7/17/2018 2:48 PM
7/9/2018 7:48 AM

7/9/2018 7:34 AM

14

18
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Q3 Objective 3: Partners are able to develop and implement an M&E plan
for their policy dialogue initiativesWould you say, this objective has been
achieved?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 0

fully

to a big extent

to a little
extent

not at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

fully 11.11% 2
to a big extent 55.56% 10
to a little extent 33.33% 6
not at all 0.00% 0
TOTAL 19
# OPTIONAL COMMENTS: DATE

1 FOPROSA will discuss internally how devise and implement a M&E plan 7/9/2018 9:38 AM

2 i was able to understand on how to develo plans as well as having an M&E perspective, will find 7/9/2018 7:34 AM

avenues to learn M and E for efficency and effectiveness as well as collaborating with M&E
departement once its in place in my organisation
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Q4 How would you rate the training topics?

very relevant
for your wor...

fairly
relevant for...

poorly
relevant for...

not relevant
for your wor...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

very relevant for your work/ the project
fairly relevant for your work/ the project
poorly relevant for your work/ the project

not relevant for your work/ the project
TOTAL

Answered: 17

20% 30% 40% 50%

4 /26

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

17

17
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Q5 How would you rate the training methods?

Answered: 17  Skipped: 1

very adequate
to discuss...

fairly
adequate to...

poorly
adequate to...

not adequate
to discuss...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
very adequate to discuss topics and exchange knowledge 58.82%

fairly adequate to discuss topics and exchange knowledge 41.18%
poorly adequate to discuss topics and exchange knowledge 0.00%

not adequate to discuss topics and exchange knowledge 0.00%
TOTAL

5/26

10

17
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Q6 Further comments on programme and methodology:

Answered: 9  Skipped: 9

RESPONSES DATE

The training venue was very cold, i request for other venue in future 7/17/2018 2:49 PM
partners to be given adequate time to share their experiences ,success and strategies used in 7/17/2018 1:57 PM
policy dialogue

Was so good and participatory for members to conceptualize PD 7/16/2018 4:16 PM
the trainers were good and related the topics to the PD Projects. In addition, there was alot of 7/16/2018 10:32 AM
sharing of information and experiences by different partners.

No, Comments, it was well organized 7/10/2018 6:24 PM
we appreciate the way it was organized. very participatory 7/10/2018 9:28 AM
In spite of the topics be very relevant for our work, sometimes facilitators relied excessively on 7/9/2018 9:42 AM

group work and experience sharing, instead of deepen the knowledge of some interesting
concepts and tools

More of examples of for example a fundraising strategy on PD or example of an evidence based 7/9/2018 7:54 AM
documentation

the methodology was very interactive eanabling time to internalies and comprehend well done to 7/9/2018 7:36 AM
facilitaoteors:)
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Q7 How would you descibre the overall organization, prior communication

and running of the workshop?

Answered: 17  Skipped: 1

very well
organized

fairly well
organized

not very well
organized

badly/ poorly
organized

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES
very well organized
fairly well organized
not very well organized

badly/ poorly organized
TOTAL

7126

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

17

17
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Q8 How would you rate the workshop regarding its

Duration (days

Size

Conference and
accomodation...

Caterin

arran

Duration (days it lasted)

it lasted)

(amount
of...

g/ meals

Travel
gements

0%

) sood

Answered: 17

10% 20% 30%

. more or less

40% 50%

bad

GOOD

70.59%

8/26

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

MORE OR LESS

29.41%
5

90% 100%

BAD

0.00%
0

TOTAL

17
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Size (amount of participants) 100.00%
17
Conference and accomodation facilities 64.71%
11
Catering/ meals 82.35%
14
Travel arrangements 81.25%
13

9/26

0.00%
0

35.29%
6

17.65%
3

12.50%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6.25%
1

17

17

17

16
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Q9 Further comments on organization, arrangements and facilities:

Answered: 7 Skipped: 11

RESPONSES

Next time if it is in Nairobi is better to change the month because July is very cold to some of the
people who come from a hot climate

The participants should be refunded their in land transport costs immediately at the workshop
because sometimes some of the participants do not have any other money

All was well save for the weather conditions that were extremely cold (bad)
very well oranized despite the fact that the facility is far away from town
LAM is not a reliable airline, in the future it would be better avoiding using it

The training centre is very OK as peaceful place but too far from the city and no additional
arrangements are made for people to go around. One is only obliged to remain in the centre. Add
also socialisation events for example a drink outside the training place. The meals were not so
much diversified and choices were limited.

some topics were heavy/ loaded for guest learners needed more time

10/ 26

DATE
7/20/2018 10:17 PM

7/17/2018 2:50 PM

7/16/2018 10:33 AM
7/10/2018 9:30 AM
7/9/2018 9:43 AM
7/9/2018 8:07 AM

7/9/2018 7:37 AM



Copy of Consortium Project POLICY DIALOGUE: SecondTraining of Phase II Nairobi July 2018

Q10 How would you rate the facilitator CAROL LINTARI regarding her
overall qualification and competence?

Answered: 17  Skipped: 1

very
qualified/co...
fairly
qualified/...

poorly
qualified/...

not
qualified/co...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
very qualified/competent 82.35%

fairly qualified/ competent 17.65%
poorly qualified/ competent 0.00%

not qualified/competent 0.00%
TOTAL

11/26

14

17
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Q11 How would you rate the facilitator CAROL LINTARI regarding her

readiness to address, encourage and provide assistance to participants?

Answered: 17

Skipped: 1

very
motivating &...

fairly
motivating &...

poorly
motivating/h...

not
motivating/h...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

very motivating & eager to help
fairly motivating & willing to help
poorly motivating/helpful

not motivating/helpful
TOTAL

40% 50%

12/ 26

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
94.12%

5.88%
0.00%

0.00%

16

17
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Q12 Further comments on the facilitator CAROL LINTARI:

Answered: 10  Skipped: 8

RESPONSES

she is a good facilitator and have vast knowledge with living examples
Non

Good facilitator

Very experienced and insipring

Am so happy for your presentation, it was so motivation and encouraging, you know what you are
doing | can say.thanks

Very interesting facilitator with inspiring examples that make participants to understand very well.
She is engaging and perfect.

she is upto the task

Good for the training side but less so for the write-shop.

she is a refined facilitator, well knowlegeable

13/26

DATE
7/20/2018 10:20 PM

7/17/2018 2:52 PM
7/16/2018 4:19 PM
7/16/2018 10:35 AM
7/16/2018 9:31 AM

7/13/2018 3:36 PM
7/10/2018 6:26 PM
7/10/2018 9:33 AM
7/9/2018 8:07 AM
7/9/2018 7:40 AM
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Q13 How would you rate the facilitator HALIMA SAADO regarding her
overall qualification and competence?

Answered: 17  Skipped: 1

very
qualified/co...

fairly
qualified/...

poorly
qualified/...

not
qualified/co...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
very qualified/competent 100.00%
fairly qualified/ competent 0.00%

poorly qualified/ competent 0.00%

not qualified/competent 0.00%
TOTAL

14 /26

17

17
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Q14 How would you rate the facilitator HALIMA SAADO regarding her

readiness to address, encourage and provide assistance to participants?

Answered: 17

Skipped: 1

very
motivating &...

fairly
motivating &...

poorly
motivating/h...

not
motivating/h...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

very motivating & eager to help
fairly motivating & willing to help
poorly motivating/helpful

not motivating/helpful
TOTAL

40% 50%

15/26

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

17

17
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Q15 Further comments on the facilitator HALIMA SAADO:

Answered: 8  Skipped: 10

RESPONSES
she is amazing. she knows how to keep the participants on course
She was very prattical and used a many examples

you are so courageous and motivating person, thanks for your emphasis on how the organisation
can resource mobilise and words that "nothing is easy" but you can achieve if you go for it, thanks

The practical examples would people to understand
He was steady and knowledgeable on subject.
qualified and competent

Very good

very informed on her areas of expertise, she is a collobarotor who appreciates other aspects of
staff expertise. her packaging of information very simple and intentional

16/ 26

DATE

7/20/2018 10:20 PM
7/17/2018 2:52 PM
7/16/2018 9:31 AM

7/13/2018 3:36 PM
7/10/2018 6:26 PM
7/10/2018 9:33 AM
7/9/2018 8:07 AM
7/9/2018 7:40 AM
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Q16 How would you rate the facilitator MAURINE AMBANI regarding her
overall qualification and competence?

Answered: 17  Skipped: 1

very
qualified/co...
fairly
qualified/...

poorly
qualified/...

not
qualified/co...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
very qualified/competent 82.35% 14
fairly qualified/ competent 17.65% 3
poorly qualified/ competent 0.00% 0
not qualified/competent 0.00% 0
TOTAL 17

17126
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Q17 How would you rate the facilitator MAURINE AMBANI regarding her
readiness to address, encourage and provide assistance to participants?

Answered: 17

Skipped: 1

very
motivating &...

fairly
motivating &...

poorly
motivating/h...

not
motivating/h...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

very motivating & eager to help
fairly motivating & willing to help
poorly motivating/helpful

not motivating/helpful
TOTAL

40% 50%

18 /26

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
94.12%

5.88%
0.00%

0.00%

16

17
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Copy of Consortium Project POLICY DIALOGUE: SecondTraining of Phase II Nairobi July 2018

Q18 Further comments on the facilitator MAURINE AMBANI:

Answered: 9  Skipped: 9

RESPONSES
she is a good facilitator

She was active and used different methods to engage the participants though the last session
needed more time

Good at relating topics to PD initiatives

so active and participatory exercise she gave us made us to learn alot and she is very willing to let
us learn from her, thanks

Very good facilitor
Confident

sheis an expert in M&E field
Very good

very informed on M &E and willing to share beyond expectation.

19/26

DATE
7/20/2018 10:20 PM

7/17/2018 2:52 PM

7/16/2018 10:35 AM
7/16/2018 9:31 AM

7/13/2018 3:36 PM
7/10/2018 6:26 PM
7/10/2018 9:33 AM
7/9/2018 8:07 AM
7/9/2018 7:40 AM
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Q19 Did you learn new things, that can be applied in your work?

Answered: 16 Skipped: 2

Not really

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Definitely 100.00% 16
Not really 0.00% 0
TOTAL 16
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Q20 If the answer is YES, please specify here (multiple answers

possible):

Answered: 16 Skipped: 2

I learned new
methods/tool...

| gained new
knowledge wh...

The
learnings/in...

The
learnings/in...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

| learned new methods/tool which | can apply in my work.

| gained new knowledge which is directly relevant for my working fields.
The learnings/insights will help to improve the impact of our projects.
The learnings/insights will help to improve our internal processes

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 16

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Resource mobilization was very good for me especially ly

2 for community engagement for sustainabilty

3 The sharing sessions were really interesting and some practical steps to go ahead were learned
4 PD was a new concept which become interesting to me, documentation for evidence was very

striking to support my work from evidence based perspective

21/26

RESPONSES
81.25%

81.25%
81.25%
68.75%

25.00%

DATE
7/17/2018 2:53 PM

7/10/2018 9:35 AM
7/9/2018 8:08 AM
7/9/2018 7:42 AM

13

13

13

11
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Q21 If the answer is NO, please specify here (multiple answers possible):

Answered: 0 Skipped: 18

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| was already familiar with the majority of presented topics/tools 0.00% 0
Covered topics/methods do not have any direct relevance for our work 0.00% 0
Due to a lack of time/ human resources, we are not able to apply the learnings in our work 0.00% 0
Due to a lack of financial resources, we are not able to apply the learnings in our work 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Total Respondents: 0

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

22126
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Q22 In general, how skilled do you feel to apply the new knowledge in

your work?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 3

some
a bit

not much

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
alot 60.00%

some 20.00%

a bit 20.00%

not much 0.00%
TOTAL

23 /26
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Q23 What would you have wished to explore more?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 4

RESPONSES

Resourse mbilization and M&E

M and E especially developing the strategy

policy dialogue M&E

tools for measuring policy and advocacy, and how to measure the impact of advocacy work
Through more trainings if possible

M&E for PD

On M&E and Resource mobilization

Joint resource mobilization for policy dialogue project based on the group works we had
More on documentation.

refresher on the Resource Mobilization and PD M&E just in case there is an opportunity in future
More sessions on learning from each other

Specific tools for Policy Dialogue (deepen knowledge)

Some practical documentations on discussed issues

tools for monitoring and evaluation and models which works in community empowerment which |
will borrow more from care Kenya.

24 | 26

DATE
7/20/2018 10:25 PM

7/17/2018 2:55 PM
7/17/2018 2:12 PM
7/17/2018 10:49 AM
7/16/2018 4:22 PM
7/16/2018 10:36 AM
7/16/2018 9:40 AM
7/14/2018 11:09 AM
7/10/2018 6:29 PM
7/10/2018 9:43 AM
7/9/2018 10:44 AM
7/9/2018 9:46 AM
7/9/2018 8:08 AM
7/9/2018 7:50 AM
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Q24 When organising future events, what should be changed/ improved
to better respond to the needs of the participants?

0 N o o W

10
11

Answered: 11 Skipped: 7

RESPONSES
to invite more partners for experience sharing

The venue- | would change to a warmer place or the training should be organized during warm
session.

participants needs assessment prior the training.

None

Yes

Field visiting

Workshop far off from other facilities, Needs to be nearer.

i still that the organization was good only that the venue seemed to be too much isolated as
opposed to previous training venues

Deepen the knowledge and the use of specific knowledge to, for example, M&E Policy dialogue
initiative

The premises location. Socialisation events. Additional transport if the place is far

For guest learners, materials to be send early for reading and interaction with them to bring the
participations on the same page before commencing of level two training. otherwise am a fast
learner and | was able to catch easily due to my background in programming.

25/ 26

DATE
7/20/2018 10:25 PM
7/17/2018 2:55 PM

7/17/2018 2:12 PM
7/16/2018 10:36 AM
7/16/2018 9:40 AM
7/14/2018 11:09 AM
7/10/2018 6:29 PM
7/10/2018 9:43 AM

7/9/2018 9:46 AM

7/9/2018 8:08 AM
7/9/2018 7:50 AM
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Q25 Is there anything else you would like to share?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 8

RESPONSES

| appreciate Kristina the way she organized the workshop. her communication was clear and
useful. though some of us were not replying on time due to other responsibilities, but she was
patience enough to send reminders. Good work Kristina

"Work without play makes Jack a dull boy" | suggest that we include some tours and some visits to
the park and other places

no
No
n/a

Not really, but | only want to say that this training was so knowledgeable and | am so grateful for
being part of the participants.

Well done.

we appreciate Horizont3000 for empowering the us in the field of policy dialogue. this process is
very necessary given the political landscape especially in Kenya with Devolution.

NONE.

yes, wish to thank Kristina and SOS Austria for allowing us to participate in such a training which
was an eye opener to us, our capacities have been build to deliver better in our business of care
and protection of children under our care. would like to request if SOS Kenya would be considered
for the project implementation incase of 2nd cycle of the project we are willing to take part.
otherwise thank you for the great opportunity well appreciated.

26/ 26

DATE
7/20/2018 10:25 PM

7/17/2018 2:55 PM

7/17/2018 2:12 PM
7/16/2018 4:22 PM
7/16/2018 10:36 AM
7/16/2018 9:40 AM

7/10/2018 6:29 PM
7/10/2018 9:43 AM

7/9/2018 8:08 AM
7/9/2018 7:50 AM
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